B&D
Industrial
Irrigation Single
Pumps & Pivots
The Best Accessories
Custom Creations
Industry Designs
The needs of specific industries have guided B&D to produce

Upgrades to League One Design:
• Corrosion resistant Aluminum Enclosures
• Input Line Reactor
• Output Reactor
• Parallel EMI Filter
• Pressure sensor and dual PID loops
• Analog input filter
• Bypass on 125HP and below
• 3 Auxiliary 30A 3 Pole UL489 MCBs
• Up to a six-year warranty
Built to Order with 4 week average lead-time
The DesignsThe Designs
7
#B&D Single Pumps & Pivots
Catalog Number HP Current (A) Dims (HWD) Cost
ACQ580-01-065A-4+N3RL1 50 65 79x32x24  $11,515.68
ACQ580-01-078A-4+N3RL1 60 78 79x32x24  $11,996.00
ACQ580-01-096A-4+N3RL1 75 96 79x32x24  $12,662.77
ACQ580-01-124A-4+N3RL1 100 124 79x32x24  $13,688.77
ACQ580-01-156A-4+N3RL1 125 156 79x40x24  $14,459.92
ACQ580-01-180A-4+N3RL1 150 180 79x40x24  $15,722.53
ACQ580-01-240A-4+N3RL1 175 240 79x40x24  $16,458.72
ACQ580-01-260A-4+N3RL1 200 260 79x40x24  $16,875.71
ACQ580-01-302A-4+N3RL1 250 302 79x40x24  $19,704.43
ACQ580-01-361A-4+N3RL1 300 361 79x40x24  $21,541.60
ACQ580-01-414A-4+N3RL1 350 414 79x40x24  $23,659.97
Le
ag
ue
 O

• Resistance Temperature Detector (RTD) (300 HP—500 HP)
• Thermal Protected
• Corrosion Resistant Epoxy Paint
• Lifting Provisions
• Two (2) Year Warrant (Extended Warranty Available)
Coupling Included
V1 - 10:1 Speed Range
APPLICATIONS:
Designed primarily for deep well turbine pump applications. The coupling is equipped
with a non-reverse ratchet, which prevents motor rotation from backspin at shut-down.
These motors are built to NEMA standards and have special bearing arrangements to
carry heavy thrust loads.
11
#V1 - Vertical Hollow Shaft Motors
Catalog Number Description Cost
V1-50D4-W32616A 50 HP, 1800 RPM, 326TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $2,972.43
V1-50D4-W32616B 50 HP, 1800 RPM, 326TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $2,972.43
V1-50S4-W32616A 50 HP, 1800 RPM, 326TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $2,972.43
V1-60D4-W36416A 60 HP, 1800 RPM, 364TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $3,141.74
V1-60D4-W36416B 60 HP, 1800 RPM, 364TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $3,141.74
V1-60S4-W36416A 60 HP, 1800 RPM, 364TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $3,141.74
V1-60S4-W36416B 60 HP, 1800 RPM, 364TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $3,141.74
V1-75D4-W36516A 75 HP, 1800 RPM, 365TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $4,044.76
V1-75D4-W36516B 75 HP, 1800 RPM, 365TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $4,044.76
V1-75S4-W36516A 75 HP, 1800 RPM, 365TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $4,044.76
V1-75S4-W36516B 75 HP, 1800 RPM, 365TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $4,044.76
V1-100D4-W40416A 100 HP, 1800 RPM, 404TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.500 Coupling  $5,079.46
V1-100D4-W40416B 100 HP, 1800 RPM, 404TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $5,079.46
V1-100S4-W40416A 100 HP, 1800 RPM, 404TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.500 Coupling  $5,079.46
V1-100S4-W40416A-EHT 100 HP, 1800 RPM, 404TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.500 Coupling  $5,669.87
V1-125S4-W40516A 125 HP, 1800 RPM, 405TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.500 Coupling  $5,455.72
V1-125S4-W40516A-EHT 125 HP, 1800 RPM, 405TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.500 Coupling  $6,020.10
V1-150S4-W44416A 150 HP, 1800 RPM, 444TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.688 Coupling  $6,546.86
V1-150S4-W44416A-EHT 150 HP, 1800 RPM, 444TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.688 Coupling  $7,205.31
V1-200S4-W44516A 200 HP, 1800 RPM, 445TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.688 Coupling  $9,444.04
V1-200S4-W44516A-EHT 200 HP, 1800 RPM, 445TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.688 Coupling  $10,046.05
V1-250S4-W44516A 250 HP, 1800 RPM, 445TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.938 Coupling  $10,496.36
V1-250S4-W44516A-EHT 250 HP, 1800 RPM, 445TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.938 Coupling  $11,237.87
V1-300S4-W500624A-EHT 300 HP, 1800 RPM, 5006P Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.688 Coupling  $15,061.71
V1-350S4-W500624A-EHT 350 HP, 1800 RPM, 5006P Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.688 Coupling  $16,438.32
12
#V2 - Vertical Hollow Shaft Motors
PREMIUM EFFICIENCY VHS MOTORS
Three-Phase, 215TP—5008P Frame

• Resistance Temperature Detector (RTD) (300 HP—500 HP)
• Thermal Protected
• Corrosion Resistant Epoxy Paint
• Lifting Provisions
• Two (2) Year Warrant (Extended Warranty Available)
Coupling Included
V2 - 20:1 Speed Range
APPLICATIONS:
Designed primarily for deep well turbine pump applications. The coupling is equipped
with a non-reverse ratchet, which prevents motor rotation from backspin at shut-down.
These motors are built to NEMA standards and have special bearing arrangements to
carry heavy thrust loads.
13
#V2 - Vertical Hollow Shaft Motors
Catalog Number Description Cost
V2-50D4-W32616A 50 HP, 1800 RPM, 326TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $3,121.05
V2-50D4-W32616B 50 HP, 1800 RPM, 326TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $3,121.05
V2-50S4-W32616A 50 HP, 1800 RPM, 326TP Frame, 460V, 3PH, includes 1.250 Coupling  $3,121.05
V2-60D4-W36416A 60 HP, 1800 RPM, 364TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $3,299.02
V2-60D4-W36416B 60 HP, 1800 RPM, 364TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $3,299.02
V2-60S4-W36416A 60 HP, 1800 RPM, 364TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $3,299.02
V2-60S4-W36416B 60 HP, 1800 RPM, 364TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $3,299.02
V2-75D4-W36516A 75 HP, 1800 RPM, 365TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $4,247.18
V2-75D4-W36516B 75 HP, 1800 RPM, 365TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $4,247.18
V2-75S4-W36516A 75 HP, 1800 RPM, 365TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.250 Coupling  $4,247.18
V2-75S4-W36516B 75 HP, 1800 RPM, 365TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.188 Coupling  $4,247.18
V2-100D4-W40416A 100 HP, 1800 RPM, 404TP Frame, 230/460V, includes 1.500 Coupling  $5,370.61
V2-100D4-W40416B 100 HP, 1800 RPM, 404TP Frame, 230/460V,includes 1.188 Coupling  $5,370.61
V2-100S4-W40416A 100 HP, 1800 RPM, 404TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.500 Coupling  $5,370.61
V2-100S4-W40416A-EHT 100 HP, 1800 RPM, 404TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.500 Coupling  $5,976.60
V2-125S4-W40516A 125 HP, 1800 RPM, 405TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.500 Coupling  $5,765.50
V2-125S4-W40516A-EHT 125 HP, 1800 RPM, 405TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.500 Coupling  $6,321.11
V2-150S4-W44416A 150 HP, 1800 RPM, 444TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.688 Coupling  $6,874.20
V2-150S4-W44416A-EHT 150 HP, 1800 RPM, 444TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.688 Coupling  $7,565.58
V2-200S4-W44516A 200 HP, 1800 RPM, 445TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.688 Coupling  $9,916.24
V2-200S4-W44516A-EHT 200 HP, 1800 RPM, 445TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.688 Coupling  $10,548.35
V2-250S4-W44516A 250 HP, 1800 RPM, 445TP Frame, 460V, includes 1.938 Coupling  $11,021.18
V2-250S4-W44516A-EHT 250 HP, 1800 RPM, 445TP Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.938 Coupling  $11,799.77
V2-300S4-W500624A-EHT 300 HP, 1800 RPM, 5006P Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.688 Coupling  $15,814.79
V2-350S4-W500624A-EHT 350 HP, 1800 RPM, 5006P Frame, 460V, Extra High Thrust, includes 1.688 Coupling  $17,260.23
#Engineer in The Box
14
Take the Support Engineer out of the office and re-task permanently
inside the custom AC drive design from our Design Build Laboratory